
            

 1 of 3 

 

 

 

 AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #176-S0611 

 AMENDMENT I 

 

 

This Amendment I to that Agreement for Services #176-S0611, made and entered into by and 

between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter 

referred to as "County"), and Peterson Consulting, Inc., a Corporation duly qualified to conduct 

business in the State of California, whose principal place of business is 1414 K Street, Suite 300, 

Sacramento, California 95814, (hereinafter referred to as “Consultant”); 

 

 

 W I T N E S S E T H 

 

 

WHEREAS, Contractor has been engaged by County to provide legislative advocacy services at 

the State Capitol in accordance with Agreement for Services #176-S0611, incorporated herein and 

made by reference a part hereof; and 

 

 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to extend the Agreement for one additional 

year, hereby amending ARTICLE II-Term and ARTICLE III-Compensation for Services; and  

 

 

NOW THEREFORE, the parties do hereby agree that Agreement for Services #176-S0611 shall 

be amended a first time as follows: 

 

 

ARTICLE II 

Term:  The term of this Agreement as amended shall be for the period of May 3, 2005 through 

January 1, 2008. 

 

 

ARTICLE III 

Compensation for Services: For services provided herein, County agrees to pay Consultant 

monthly in arrears.  The billing rate shall be $2,500.00 per month.  Payment shall be made within 

thirty (30) days following County receipt and approval of itemized invoice(s) detailing services 

rendered.  The total amount of this Agreement as amended shall not exceed $80,000.00. 

 

 

 

 



            

 2 of 3 

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of this Agreement #176-S0611 shall remain 

unchanged and in full force and effect. 

 

Contract Administrator Concurrence: 

 

 

By:_______________________________Dated:____________ 

 Jim Wiltshire,  

 Assistant Chief Administrative Officer 

 

Requesting Department Concurrence: 

 

 

By:_______________________________Dated:____________ 

 Laura S. Gill,  

 Chief Administrative Officer 

 



            

 3 of 3 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment to Agreement 

#176-S0611 the day and year first below written. 

 

 

 --- C O U N T Y  O F  E L  D O R A D O --- 

 

 

Dated: ____________________ 

 

 

By: ________________________________ 

Chairman 

Board of Supervisors 

“County” 

 

ATTEST: 

Cindy Keck 

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

 

 

By:________________________________Dated:__________ 

 Deputy Clerk 

 

 

- - C O N S U L T A N T- - 

 

 

Dated:____________ 

Peterson Consulting, Inc., a California Corporation 

 

By:___________________________ 

Don Peterson, President 

“Consultant” 

 

 

By:___________________________ 

Marjorie C. Peterson, Corporate Secretary 

 


